



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 39701 of 2025

Raju Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Ashish Kumar Gupta
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 68

HON'BLE ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has been served with a counter affidavit on behalf of State. He prays for and is granted a week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 26.2.2026 in the top 10 cases.

(Ashutosh Srivastava,J.)

February 18, 2026
Ravi Prakash